1
Automatic Ceramic Ball Valve,
Ceramic Disk with Hermetic Head Faces
Sealing Automatic Shut-off Valve
User Manual
Please read this manual in details before using the valve and keep it properly in order to
consult in the future.
0WRX.466.611

close.
4
Table 2 Connecting Type Code
Connecting Type Code Connecting Type Code
Female Thread 1 Weld 6
Male Thread 2 Butt Clamp 7
Glue 3 Clamp 8
Flange 4 Clip 9
Hot Melting 5
Table 3 Structure Type Code
Structure Type Code Structure Type Code
Floating
Ball,
Shut-off
valve
Straight Flow Path 1
Fixed
Ball
Four-way Flow Path 6
Y Shape Three-way
Flow Path
2 Straight Flow Path 7
L Shape Three-way
Flow Path
4
T Shape Three-way
Flow Path
8
T Shape Three-way
Flow Path
5
L Shape Three-way
Flow Path
9
Table 4 Valve Body Material Code
Valve Body
Material
PPO HPb59-1 304 316 316L UPVC CPVC PPH
Code 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Table 5 Sealing Part or Lining Materials Code
Sealing Part 95% Al2O3 SiC ZrO2 Si3N4 95% Al2O3
Code 1 2 3 4 5
Table 6 Input Voltage Code
Input Voltage DC6V DC12V DC24V DC36V AC220V
Code 1 2 3 4 5
5
If valve has other function or structure, a letter will be added before valve type code.
Table 7 Other Function or Structure Valve Code
Function
Fireproof
Type
Slow-closure
Type
Slagging
Type
Fast
Type
Auxiliary
manual
type
Adjustable
Type
(Shaft seal)
Corrugated
Pipe Type
Code F H P Q S V W
Example: Q911011-20; According to the sequence; Q–Ball valve, 9-Electronic driven, 1-Female thread,
1-Straight flow path of floating ball, 0-Material of valve body is PPO, 1-95% Al2O3 sealing part, 1-Input
voltage: DC6V, 20-DN20.
2. Classification (Power off after Open or Close in Place)
1. Two wires controlling (DC)
Two wires as controlling wires, and control ball valve open or close by switching the polarity of motor.
2. Three wires controlling (DC, AC)
Three wires as controlling wires. When one wire is connected with public wire, it means open; when the
other wire is connected with public wire, it means close.
3. Power reset (DC)
1) Two wires power reset
It adopted Super Capacitor so that its function is equal to solenoid valve, power reset automatically